

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9291-9296/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 08/11/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 21/12/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 07/01/2013 in WPCRL No.230/2011,CC No.11/2013 dated 10/01/2013 in LPA No.7/2013 dated 04/02/2013 in WPCRL No.230/2011,CC No.11/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SHEKHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8997-9000 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

SLP 8997-9000/13 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
No.2 Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sarbojit Dutta, Adv.

For R-3 & 4 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for further consideration on Monday (06.05.2013) at 3.55 p.m. and let the Bench, comprising of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikramajit Sen, be re-constituted on the said date for the said purpose.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar