

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16866/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CC No.11/2013,IA
No.1584/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

REKHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 5th July, 2013, along
SLP(C)Nos. 9291-9296 of 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|