

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9291-9296/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 08/11/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 21/12/2012 in WPCRL No.230/2011 dated 07/01/2013 in WPCRL No.230/2011, CC No.11/2013 dated 10/01/2013 in LPA No.7/2013 dated 04/02/2013 in WPCRL No.230/2011, CC No.11/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SHEKHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.16866 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.8997-9000 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

SLP 8997-9000/13 & Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR
16866/13 Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Anis Riaz, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

State of Jharkhand/ Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR
R-1 Mr. Kr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the attempt made by the Court to settle the matter amicably between the parties has failed, let the special leave petitions be listed for final disposal before the appropriate Bench on 19th August, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar